
NESSA
www.nessainc.com

HEIDER AUGER WAGON
PARTS BOOK

73747 130th St 
Zearing IA 50278

641-487-7608
www.nessainc.com

Page 1 of 9



Page 2 of 9



# Part # Required Description

8-003 1 Easy Coupler Tongue

28 2-1016 2 Grease Zerk

31 8-011 1 Rear Half Tongue

32 8-012 1 Front Half Tongue

33 1-5014 1 Tongue Ring

34 8-064 1 Tongue Cross Bolt & Nut

8-013 1 Tongue Latch Complete

35 1-5026 1 Tongue Latch Hook

36 8-063 1 Tongue Latch Clamp

37 2-1028 1 Clevis Pin

38 2-126 1 Cotter Pin

39 2-1027 1 Latch Spring

8-065 1 Spring Rod Complete

40 8-014 1 Spring Rod 

41 1-5008 1 Washer (heavy)

42 2-1024 1 Washer 

43 2-1023 1 Spring

44 2-1026 1 Cotter Pin

45 2-1022 1 Max Slotted Nut

Page 3 of 9



Page 4 of 9



# Part # Required Description

8-015 1 9" Front Axle Complete w/ spindless & hubs

8-021 1 7" Front Axle Complete w/ spindless & hubs

8-034 1 9" Front Axle Less Spindless and Hubs

8-035 1 7" Front Axle Less Spindless and Hubs

1 8-019 1 9" Front Axle Less Steering Nose, Spindless, Hubs, & Tie Rods

8-031 1 7" Front Axle Less Steering Nose, Spindless, Hubs, & Tie Rods

1A 8-053 2 Steering Nose w/King Pin Bolt

2 8-054 1 King Pin Bolt w/ Inner Bushing & Nut

3 1-5036 1 King Pin Outer Bushing

4 2-1002 2 Nylon King Pin Bushing

5 1-5038 1 Steel Spacer Bushing

6 8-055 1 Tongue Pivot Bushing & Bolt

7 8-017 1 Left Front Spindle

8-018 1 Right Front Spindle

9 2-1005 4 Spindle Spacer Washer

10 8-056 2 Spindle Top Washer & Bolt

11 2-1001 4 Nylon Spindle Bushing

12 1-3032 2 Steel Spacer Bushing

2-1062 4 Hub Complete w/ Seal, Bearings & Cap

13 2-1006 4 Hub w/ Cups Only

14 2-1009 4 Seal

15 2-1007 4 Inner Bearing Cone

2-1070 4 Inner Bearing Cup

16 2-1008 4 Outer Bearing Cone

2-1071 4 Outer Bearing Cup

17 2-1010 4 Spindle Washer

18 2-1011 4 Spindle Nut

19 2-1012 4 Cotter Pin

20 2-1066 24 Wheel Bolt

21 2-1067 24 Wheel Nut

21A 2-1013 4 Hub Cap

22 8-024 1 Rear Axle Less Hubs

2-1021 2 Straight Rear Spindle

8-009 2 Tie Tod w/ Clevis

23 8-008 2 Tie Rod

24 8-010 2 Tie Rod Clevis

25 8-060 1 Center Tie Rod Bushing & Bolt Assembly

25A 1 Center Tie Bolt (3/4 x 3 1/2)

25B 1 Center Tie Rod Bushing 

25C 1 Center Tie Rod Nut

25D 1 Center Tie Rod Lock Washer

26 8-061 2 Outer Tie Rod Bushing & Bolt Assembly

26A 1 Outer Tie Rod Bushing 

26B 1 Outer Tie Rod Bolt (1/2 x 2 1/2)

26C 1 Outer Tie Rod Nut

26D 1 Outer Tie Rod Lock Washer

Page 5 of 9



27 2-1020 2 Tie Rod Jam Nut

28 2-1016 7 Grease Zerk

29 2-1029 1 Grease Zerk

1-5029 1 Reach Pole (77")

1-5122 1 Reach Pole (89")

30 8-062 2 Reach Bolt & Brushing Assembly

30A 2 Reach Bolt Brushing

30B 2 Reach Bolt & Nut (5/8 x 3 1/2)

2-1074 4 Wheel 15 x 8 (6 Bolt)

2-1075 4 Wheel 16 x 8 (6 Bolt)

8-047 HD Bolster Stake

8-048 Bolster Stake

Bolts for Stakes, Hinges & Bolsters (1/2  x 4 1/2 Hex & Nut)

8-057 1 Rear Hinge Assembly

8-033 1 Front Rocking Bolster Assembly 

8-066 1 Special Front Rocking Bolster Assembly for Gravity Box

Page 6 of 9



Page 7 of 9



# Part #  Required Description

8-001 1 9" Front Axle Complete w/Spindles & Hubs

8-030 1 7" Front Axle Complete w/Spindles & Hubs

8-034 1 9" Front Axle Less Spindles & Hubs

8-035 1 7" Front Axle Less Spindles & Hubs

1 8-019 1 9" Front Axle Less Steering Nose, Spindles, Hubs, & Tie Rods

8-031 1 7" Front Axle Less Steering Nose, Spindles, Hubs, & Tire Rods

1A 8-053 1 Steering Nose w/ King Pin Bolt

2 8-054 1 King Pin Bolt w/ Inner Bushing & Nut

3 1-5036 1 King Pin Outer Bushing

4 2-1002 2 Nylon King Pin Bushing

5 1-5038 1 Steel Spacer Bushing

6 8-033 1 Tongue Pivot Bushing & Bolt

7 8-005 1 Left Front Spindle

8-006 1 Right Front Spindle

9 2-1005 4 Spindle Spacer Washer

10 8-056 2 Spindle Top Washer & Bolt

11 2-1001 4 Nylon Spindle Bushing

12 1-5032 2 Steel Spacer Bushing

2-1063 4 Hub Complete w/ Seal, Bearings & Cup

13 2-1030 4 Hub w/ Cups Only

14 2-1033 4 Seal

15 2-1031 4 Inner Bearing Cone

2-1064 4 Inner Bearing Cup

16 2-1032 4 Outer Bearing Cone

2-1065 4 Outer Bearing Cup

17 25-1034 4 Spindle Washer

18 2-1035 4 Spindle Nut

19 2-1036 4 Cotter Pin

20 2-1066 32 Wheel Bolt

21 2-1067 32 Wheel Nut

21A 2-1037 4 Hub Cap

22 8-002 1 Rear Axle Less Hubs

2-1039 2 Straight Rear Spindle

8-009 2 Tie Rod w/ Clevis

23 8-008 2 Tie Rod 

24 8-010 2 Tie Rod Clevis

25 8-060 1 Center Tie Rod Bushing & Bolt Assembly

25A 1 Center Tie Rod Bolt (3/4 x 3 1/2)

25B 1 Center Tie Rod Bushing 

25C 1 Center Tie Rod Nut

25D 1 Center Tie Rod Lock Washer

26 8-061 2 Outer Tie Rod Bushing & Bolt Assembly

26A 1 Outer Tie Rod Bushing 

26B 1 Outer Tie Rod Bolt (1/2 x 2 1/2)

26C 1 Outer Tie Rod Nut

26D 1 Outer Tie Rod Lock Washer

Page 8 of 9



27 2-1020 2 Tie Rod Jam Nut

28 2-1016 7 Grease Zerk

29 2-1029 1 Grease Zerk

1-5029 1 Reach Pole (77")

1-5122 1 Reach Pole (89")

30 8-062 2 Reach Bolt & Bushing Assembly

30A 2 Reach Bolt Bushing

30B 2 Reach Bolt & Nut (5/8 x 3 1/2)

2-1068 4 Wheel 15 x 10 (8 Bolt)

2-1069 4 Wheel 16 x 10 (8 Bolt)

8-047 HD Bolster Stake

8-048 Bolster Stake

Bolts for Stakes, Hinges, & Bolsters (1/2 x 4 1/2 Hex & Nut)

8-057 1 Rear Hinge Assembly

8-033 1 Front Rocking Bolster Assembly

8-066 1 Special Front Rocking Bolster Assembly for Gravity Box

Page 9 of 9




